Illinois law.
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Section 320.730  Extensions of Time

a)	For good cause shown, a party may request in writing an extension of time to file a request for review, reply or surreply.  Such an extension shall be no more than 14 calendar days.  Requests for extensions of time must be filed with the Chief Administrative Law Judge no later than the original deadline and will be granted if the Chief Administrative Law Judge determines that good cause has been shown.

b)	A determination for an extension of time shall be sent to all parties.
